FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Laura Drida, Marketing Director <u>laura@unitedwaymanitowoccounty.org</u> 920-682-8888

Last Call for Nominations for the Volunteer Center's Impact Awards

Manitowoc, Wisconsin (March 11, 2025) This Friday, March 14, marks the deadline to nominate volunteers for United Way Volunteer Center's Impact Awards!

This brand new event celebrates the dedication and impact of volunteers who make a difference in Manitowoc County and takes place on Thursday, May 29, 2025 at the Inn on Maritime Bay, Manitowoc from 7:15-9:00am. Breakfast will be catered by Our Legacy Restaurant.

The Impact Awards will recognize volunteers in the following categories:

- Up & Coming Volunteer Award Honors an individual age 18 or younger who has shown initiative in community involvement.
- Lifetime Achievement Volunteer Award Celebrates an individual with a lifelong commitment to volunteerism and significant contributions to the community.
- Volunteer of the Year Award Recognizes an individual who has gone above and beyond through volunteerism in the past year.
- Volunteer Leadership Award Acknowledges a volunteer demonstrating exceptional leadership and community impact.
- **Team Volunteer Award** Honors a team that has volunteered together on a community project.

Nominations close on March 14, 2025. Nominees must have completed volunteer work in Manitowoc County between January 1, 2024 and December 31, 2024. Nominations are open to all eligible individuals and teams, including the option to nominate oneself.

To learn more about the event, nominate an individual or team, and view available sponsorship opportunities, go to <u>unitedwaymanitowoccounty.org</u>.

United Way would like to thank Community First Credit Union (Title Sponsor), Seehafer News (Marketing Sponsor), Nicolet National Bank (Centerpiece Sponsor), and Felician Village (Lifetime Achievement Volunteer Award Sponsor) for their generous commitment to recognizing the impact of local volunteers.

###

United Way Manitowoc County: United Way Manitowoc County envisions a community where all people achieve their human potential. United Way's mission is to improve lives by mobilizing the caring power of others throughout Manitowoc County. For additional information, visit <u>www.unitedwaymanitowoccounty.org</u> or call (920) 682-8888.